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D.OfR. 

1 L.D. 2493 

2 (Filing No. S- 447) 

3 STATE OF MAINE 
4 SENATE 
5 111TH LEGISLATURE 
6 THIRD SPECIAL SESSION 

7 SENATE AMENDMENT" A" to H.P. 1897, L.D. 2493, 
8 Bill, "AN ACT to Ensure the Payment of Taxes due on 
9 Watercraft." 

10 Amend the Bill in Part B in section 2 in that 
11 part designated "~613." by inserting at the end the 
12 following: 

13 'Adjudication or payment of this forfeiture shall not 
14 affect the amount of personal property tax that may 
15 be due to a municipality.' 

16 STATEMENT OF FACT 

17 
18 
19 
20 

21 

22 
23 

This amendment ensures that adjudication 
ment of a forfeiture for failure to display 
craft excise tax will not reduce the amount 
due to a municipality. 

or pay­
a water­
of tax 

7346091184 

?;~W~~ 
NAME: 

24 COUNTY: York 
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