## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

## D. OF R.

1	L.D. 2493
2	(Filing No. S- 447)
3 4 5 6	STATE OF MAINE SENATE 111TH LEGISLATURE THIRD SPECIAL SESSION
7 8 9	SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1897, L.D. 2493, Bill, "AN ACT to Ensure the Payment of Taxes due on Watercraft."
10 11 12	Amend the Bill in Part B in section 2 in that part designated " $\S613$ ." by inserting at the end the following:
13 14 15	'Adjudication or payment of this forfeiture shall not affect the amount of personal property tax that may be due to a municipality.'
16	STATEMENT OF FACT
17 18 19 20	This amendment ensures that adjudication or payment of a forfeiture for failure to display a watercraft excise tax will not reduce the amount of tax due to a municipality.
21	7346091184
22 23	Trank Mood (Sen. Wood) NAME:
24	COUNTY: York

Reproduced and Distributed pursuant to Senate Rule 11-A September 11, 1984 Filing No. (S-447)